
FACTS AND FIGURES AT SANTA ANITA PARK
Performance Record from 04/18/2025 to 04/20/2025

JOCKEY Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Juan J. Hernandez 16 6 3 0 38 56 6 4 67 10 2 20 6 4 67 $5.20
Umberto Rispoli 10 4 3 1 40 80 1 1 100 9 3 33 3 1 33 $8.30
Antonio Fresu 14 3 4 0 21 50 5 1 20 9 2 22 7 3 43 $5.30
Hector Isaac Berrios 12 3 0 3 25 50 5 1 20 7 2 29 2 1 50 $8.70
Geovanni Franco 9 2 1 1 22 44 3 1 33 6 1 17 0 0 0 $16.40
Ricardo Gonzalez 8 2 1 0 25 38 4 1 25 4 1 25 2 0 0 $23.70
Kazushi Kimura 17 1 3 2 6 35 6 1 17 11 0 0 1 0 0 $26.00
Tiago Josue Pereira 8 1 2 2 13 63 7 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $15.40
Serafin Carmona* 10 1 1 1 10 30 6 1 17 4 0 0 2 1 50 $2.40
Kyle Frey 16 1 0 5 6 38 5 1 20 11 0 0 1 0 0 $21.60

JOCKEY 2 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

3 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

Maiden/Claiming
Sts. 1st W %

Allowance
Sts. 1st W %

Stakes
Sts. 1st W %

Handicap
Sts. 1st W %

Routes
Sts. 1st W %

Sprints
Sts. 1st W %

Juan J. Hernandez 0 0 0 3 2 67 9 4 44 4 1 25 2 0 0 0 0 0 8 2 25 8 4 50
Umberto Rispoli 0 0 0 4 2 50 5 2 40 4 2 50 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 6 4 67
Antonio Fresu 0 0 0 6 0 0 11 1 9 2 1 50 1 1 100 0 0 0 5 1 20 9 2 22
Hector Isaac Berrios 0 0 0 4 2 50 5 2 40 5 1 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 40 7 1 14
Geovanni Franco 0 0 0 3 1 33 6 2 33 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 7 2 29
Ricardo Gonzalez 0 0 0 3 1 33 5 2 40 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 25 4 1 25
Kazushi Kimura 0 0 0 5 0 0 8 0 0 6 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 8 1 13 9 0 0
Tiago Josue Pereira 0 0 0 1 0 0 6 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4 1 25
Serafin Carmona* 0 0 0 5 0 0 8 1 13 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 8 1 13
Kyle Frey 0 0 0 6 0 0 9 0 0 5 1 20 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 20 11 0 0
* Denotes Apprentice Riders.

TRAINER Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Philip D'Amato 12 4 3 1 33 67 2 1 50 10 3 30 5 1 20 $11.30
John W. Sadler 8 4 1 0 50 63 1 0 0 7 4 57 1 1 100 $7.80
Bob Baffert 7 4 1 0 57 71 6 4 67 1 0 0 5 4 80 $3.90
Mark Glatt 10 1 2 1 10 40 5 0 0 5 1 20 4 1 25 $5.60
Antonio C. Garcia 5 1 1 1 20 60 2 1 50 3 0 0 0 0 0 $22.40
Andy Mathis 4 1 1 1 25 75 4 1 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 $23.60
Jeff Mullins 3 1 1 1 33 100 2 1 50 1 0 0 1 0 0 $9.60
Jeff Bonde 4 1 1 0 25 50 3 1 33 1 0 0 0 0 0 $21.60
Brendan W. Galvin 3 1 1 0 33 67 1 0 0 2 1 50 2 1 50 $4.00
Adam Kitchingman 2 1 1 0 50 100 0 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 $16.00

TRAINER 2 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

3 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

Maiden/Claiming
Sts. 1st W %

Allowance
Sts. 1st W %

Stakes
Sts. 1st W %

Handicap
Sts. 1st W %

Routes
Sts. 1st W %

Sprints
Sts. 1st W %

Philip D'Amato 0 0 0 5 1 20 5 1 20 6 3 50 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 8 4 50
John W. Sadler 0 0 0 2 1 50 5 3 60 3 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 67 5 2 40
Bob Baffert 0 0 0 3 2 67 4 2 50 1 1 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 6 3 50 1 1 100
Mark Glatt 0 0 0 3 0 0 7 1 14 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 6 1 17
Antonio C. Garcia 0 0 0 3 0 0 5 1 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 20
Andy Mathis 0 0 0 1 1 100 3 1 33 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 25
Jeff Mullins 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 100
Jeff Bonde 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100 3 0 0
Brendan W. Galvin 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 33
Adam Kitchingman 0 0 0 1 1 100 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50

HORSE Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Richi (CHI) 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.20
Cabo Spirit 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $15.20
Tom Seaver 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 $7.20
Granny Budgie (GB) 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $15.40
Certitude (FR) 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $8.60
Miso Phansy 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $7.00
Spiritual Advisor 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $21.60
Seismic Beauty 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $4.20
Run for Kidder 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $16.00
Final Storm 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $11.60


